

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3818-3822 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, LUCKNOW

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DURGA TRADING CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj K Mishra, Adv.
rrs.1,2,3 & 5 Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Harish Chandra, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant prays for time to place on record Scheme/Understanding stated to have been framed by the Chairman, Central Board of Excise and Customs. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

List on 26th October, 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master